

## Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Malcolm X College West Side Learning Center Addition

and Renovations

Contract #: PS3089

Contractor: GMA Construction Group

Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: \$ 127,582.58

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/5/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

		CERTIFICAT	E OF ARCHITECT - E	INGINEEN	
DATE:	12/31/2024				
PROJECT:	Malcolm X College West Learning Center Addition Renovations				
Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.:	0.: 4 12/1/2024 PS3089	to <u>12/31/2024</u>			
Bonds issued by t	he Public Building Commiss by certify to the Commissio	sion of Chicago for the fina n and to its Trustee, that:	ncing of this project (a	nd all terms used herein snail n	the \$_127,585.58Revenue ave the same meaning as in said
2.	Construction Account and	has not been paid; and ed for payment upon any c d by the Architect - Engine	ontract will, when adde er until the aggregate :	ed to all amounts previously pal-	of Is a proper charge against the d upon such contract, exceed 90% of quals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACT	OP: GMA C	onstruction Group	and the property of the second		
THE CONTRACT	3520 S A Chicago,				
ls now entitled to	the sum of:	\$	127,585.5	8	
ORIGINAL CONT	RACTOR PRICE	\$1,042,5	65.08	.1	
ADDITIONS			\$0.00		
DEDUCTIONS			\$0.00		
NET ADDITION O	R DEDUCTION		\$0.00		
ADJUSTED CON		\$1,042,5			
TOTAL AMOUNT	EARNED		and the second s	\$	461,129.48
TOTAL RETENTI	ON			\$	•
a) Reserve but Not t	Withheld @ 10% of Total A o Exceed 5% of Contract Pa d Other Withholding		\$ - \$ -		
c) Liquidate	ed Damages Withheld		\$ -	<del></del>	
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Payme	ent)		\$	461,129.48
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	333,543.90
AMOUNT DUE TH	IIS PAYMENT			\$	127,585.58

Architect Engineer: Juniu Unit 1/2/2025
signature, date

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF COOK }

The Affiant, Kenneth Miller, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says; That he is Controller of GMA Construction Group LLC

that has a contract with Public Building Commission

, for General Construction on the following described premises in said county to-wit:

That, for the purpose of said contract the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for,

and have done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated. That this statement is a full and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts due or to become due to each.

NAME	SCOPE	MBE/WBE	AMOUNT OF ORIG.	CONTRACT	Т	CONTRACT INCL.	WOR	K CON	MPLETED	RETENT	NET	N	ET AMOUNT	В	ALANCE TO
			CONTRACT	CHANGES		CHANGES	%		VALUE	%	PREV. PAID	TI	HIS PAYMENT		COMPLETE
GMA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	Pre-Construciton Services	MBE	\$ 311,452.00	0.00	\$	311,452.00	10	0% \$	\$ 311,452.00	\$0.00	\$ 311,452.0	\$	-	\$	-
GMA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	CM's Contingency	MBE	\$ 306,000.00	0.00	\$	306,000.00	3:	3% \$	\$ 100,561.40	\$0.00	\$ -	\$	100,561.40	\$	205,438.6
CONTINGENCY	Commission's Contingency	MBE	\$ 306,000.00	0.00	\$	306,000.00		0% \$	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	s		\$	306,000.0
ALLOWANCE	Environemtal Allowance	MBE	\$ 20,000.00	0.00	\$	20,000.00		0% 5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	s		\$	20,000.0
ALLOWANCE	Site Work Allowance	MBE	\$ 50,000.00	0.00	\$	50,000.00		0% \$	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$	-	\$	50,000.0
SUBTOTAL A			\$ 993,452.00	0.00	\$	993,452.00	4:	1%	\$ 412,013.40	\$0.00	\$ 311,452.0	\$	100,561.40	\$	581,438.6
GMA Construction Group	General Conditions		\$ -	0.00	\$	-		9% 5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$	-	\$	-
GMA Construction Group	Fee		\$ 39,738.08	0.00	\$	39,738.08	100	9% 5	\$ 39,738.08	\$0.00	\$ 12,716.9	0 \$	27,021.18	\$	-
GMA Construction Group	Bond		\$ 5,625.00	0.00	\$	5,625.00	100	9% 5	\$ 5,625.00	\$0.00	\$ 5,625.0	0 \$	-	\$	
GMA Construction Group	Insurance		\$ 3,750.00	0.00	\$	3,750.00	100	9% 5	\$ 3,750.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,750.0	0 \$	-	\$	-
SUBTOTAL B	A STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T		\$ 49,113.08	The Property of the Party of th	\$	49,113.08	100	)%	\$ 49,113.08	\$0.00	\$ 22,091.9	0 \$	27,021.18	\$	
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIALS:			\$ 1,042,565.08	0.00	\$	1,042,565.08	4	1%	\$ 461,126.48	\$0.00	\$ 333,543.9	5	127,582.58	\$	581,438.6
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT  S 1,042,565.08  TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED \$ 461,126.48															
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT			s -							LESS RETAINAGE			\$	-	
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS		\$ 1,042,565.08						NET AMOUNT EARNED			s	461,126.4			
CREDITS TO CONTRACT		\$ -							AMOUNT PREVIOUS PAYMENTS			\$	333,543.9		
NET AMOUNT OF CONTRACT			\$ 1,042,565.08	•							AMOUNT DUE THIS P	AYMENT		_\$_	127,582.5
BALANCE TO COMPLETE \$ 581,438.60 Agree to furnish Waivers of lien for all work and materials under my contract when demanded.															
Signed this  OFFICIAL SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL															

bscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
REQUINTIS R. BROWN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission No. 981370
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2027

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1,042,565.08	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$461,129.48			
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$0.00			
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,042,565.08	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$461,129.48			
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$333,543.90			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,042,565.08	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$127,585.58			
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$581,435.60			

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Kenneth Miller Title: Controller

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of December, 2024.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 11/15/24

OFFICIAL SEAL
REQUINTIS R. BROWN
Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission No. 981370
My Commission Expires
November 15, 2027